
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
West Lancashire College – Route: Kirkby Aintree Old Roan 

(Please arrive at your bus stop in plenty of time and put your hand 
out to signal the driver to stop.) 

 
 
08.00 am – Bus stop on Bewley Drive, opposite The Falcon Pub 
08.02 am – Cherryfield Drive, Wellfield 
08.03 am – Bus stop opposite Kirkby Bus Station 
08.05 am – Hall Lane, Millbrook Drive 
08.07 am – County Road, Windermere 
08.09 am – Bank Lane, Melrose Road 
08.11 am – Waddicar Lane, Chapel Lane 
08.13 am – Horse and Jockey Pub 
08.16 am – Aintree Lane, Atholl Crescent 
08.18 am – Old Roan Pub, Ormskirk Road 
08.20 am – Opposite Asda (Aintree) 
 
 
Return journey route in reverse. 
 
Pick up at 16:20pm from West Lancashire College on College Way and depart approximately 16:30pm. 
 
 
Please collect your free service pass from the Learner Services. 
 
 
If you have any queries, please contact Learner Services on 01695 52393/52460 or ask-the-
adviser@westlancs.ac.uk 
 
Terms & Conditions: 
Students should clearly identify themselves to the bus driver if they wish the bus to stop and pick up.  
Bus drivers may change regularly, so this is essential every day practice to ensure the bus stops for 
you. 
 
Learners must show their College ID Badge to the driver on their first journey - learners will not be 
allowed onto the bus without their College ID Badge.  Once you start college please call to Learner 
Services to register for your College Service Pass. 
 
Students are expected to treat the bus drivers with respect and courtesy – bad manners or behaviour 
will result in exclusion from the free College bus service. 
No food or drink should be consumed on the College bus and students are expected to remove all 
rubbish or litter they may create during the journey to and from college 





 


